All Day Brunch & Breakfast

Fruit Toast (V) 5.50
With your choice of spread — 50c

Zucchini Corn Fritters with Bacon (GFO) 19.90
Gooey poached egg, grilled cherry tomatoes, rockets, served with sourdough

Smashed Avo on Toast (V, VGO) 20.90

Gooey poached egg, homemade beetroot hummus. Feta cheese, fresh cherry tomatoes,
red radish, crispy sesame kale chips, served with Dukkah seasoning

Eggs Benedict 18.50
Two poached eggs, ham/bacon on Turkish toast, topped with hollandaise

Substitute with salmon / pulled pork — 3.00

Eggs Florentine (V) 17.50
Two poached eggs on Turkish toast, baby spinach, topped with hollandaise
Acai Smoothie bowl (VO) 21.50

Topping with seasonal fruits & granola
Add peanut butter / almond butter —1..00

French Toast with Streaky Bacon (GFO) 15.90
Truffle Mushroom(V,VGO) 19.90
Toasted Truffle rosemary mushroom. Mozzarella cheese. Garnish with cherry

tomato, Enoki mushroom and zucchini sauce. Serve with sourdough.

Big Breakfast (VO, GFO, VGO) 21.90
Two eggs your way, bacon, grilled tomatoes, mushrooms,

Hash brown & sausages served with toast

Build Your Own Breakfast 11.00

Two eggs your way on white, multigrain or rye toast

Add on
Egg 2.00 Sautéed Mushrooms 3.00
Bacon 3.00 Avocado 3.00
Grilled Tomato 3.00 Baby Spinach 3.00
Hollandaise 3.00 Halloumi 4.00
Hash Brown 2.00 Baked Beans 3.00
Spanish Chorizo 5.00 Smoked Salmon 6.00
Smashed Avocado with Feta 5.00 Pulled Pork 5.00
Sourdough 1.00 Gluten-free Toast 2.50
Sausage 2.50 Facon 4.50

Omelettes (GF

Asparagus Omelette (V) 15.90
Ham & Cheese / Bacon & Cheese / Chicken & Avo Omelette 19.90
Koko Omelette 19.90
Salami, Capsicum & Mushroom

Chorizo Omelette 20.90

Chorizo, Feta, Tomato, Spinach

All omelettes served with toast or chips & salad

Fxceptional Coffee
Est.2007

Sandwiches & Open Grilled

Full Salad (V, GFO, VGO) 10.90
Chicken Schnitzel & Full Salad 14.90
Smoked Salmon 13.90

Cream cheese, capers, cucumber, green leaves, dark rye
Choice of Open Grilled Sandwiches:

- Cheese & Tomato / Cheese & Asparagus (V) 12.50
- Ham & Cheese / Chicken & Cheese 13.00
- Bacon, Cheese & Pineapple 15.90

Toasties & Focaccias

Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll 10.00
Toasted Ham & Cheese 10.00
Fried Chicken Ciabatta 17.90
Southern fried chicken, rocket, tomato, American cheese, lemon mayo on Ciabatta

12-Hour Slow Cooked Pulled Pork 20.50

Coleslaw, mozzarella, BBQ sauce, Sourdough, served with chips
Choice of Focaccias:
- Baby Spinach, Roasted Capsicum, Veggie Relish, Pumpkin,

Sundried Tomatoes & Onion (V) 13.50
- Chicken Breast, Basil Pesto, Baby Spinach,

Light Cream Cheese & Avocado 13.50
- Chicken Breast, Avocado, Tasty Cheese, Spinach & Aioli 13.50
- Chicken Schnitzel, Cheese, Lettuce & Mayonnaise 13.50
Add on

Salami, chicken, ham — 2.50

Asparagus, pineapple, cheese, spinach, tomato—1.00

Coleslaw — 1.50 Mushroom, Avocado - 1.5;

Other salad items — 50c

Woraps, Croissants, Sourdough, focaccias or Turkish Bread — 1.00
Gluten Free — 2.50

Burgers

Grilled Beef Burger 20.50
Grilled beef patty, double cheese, bacon, tomato, cos lettuce, grilled onions,

pickles, mustard, and tomato sauce, served with chips.

Schnitzel Burger 19.90
Chicken schnitzel, American cheese, bacon, cos lettuce, tomato, and secret hot sauce,
served with chips.

Veggie Burger (V) 18.50
Veggie Patty, double cheese, sliced beetroot, tomato, Kokoslaw, cos lettuce and aioli,
served with chips.

Halloumi Burger (V) 19.90
Halloumi, sautéed mushroom, tomato, homemade pickled onion, green leaves, lemon
mayonnaise, served with chips.

All Day Lunch

Hot Potatoes with (V, GF)

- Butter, cheese, coleslaw & light sour cream 13.90
- Chilli con carne, cheese & light sour cream 15.90
Add bacon -3.00

Chicken Risotto (GF) 19.90

Simmered Arborio rice with succulent chicken, mushrooms & spinach
Chicken & Mushroom Crepes

Soft crepes with creamy chicken and mushroom filling 19.90
Chicken Parmigiana 21.90
A succulentfillet of chicken topped with melted mozzarella cheese & Napoli sauce

Fried Calamari Rings 21.90

Above meals above served with salad & chips; Risotto is served with salad only*

Koko Fried Chicken ‘KFC’ Bao 18.50
Buttermilk fried chicken, pickled red cabbage, sriracha mayo/aioli/mayo served with
side of mixed veg pickles
Zucchini Spaghetti & Meatballs (GF) 19.50
Homemade beef and pork meat balls, low carb zucchini noodles, rich homemade
tomato sauce, basil leaves and parmesan

Entrée Main

Spaghetti Bolognese 13.50 16.90
Spaghetti topped with a rich beef & tomato sauce

Spaghetti Napolitana (V) 13.50 16.90
Spaghetti tossed with Napoli sauce

Spaghetti Carbonara 13.90 16.90
Spaghetti tossed with ham & egg in a cream sauce

Mona Lisa 17.90 19.90

Tender pieces of chick & bacon sautéed with sundried tomatoes, spinach, onions, fresh
basil, chili & a hint of garlic tossed in a tantalising creamy red pesto sauce

GF - Gluten Free, GFO —Gluten Free Option, V - Vegetarian, VO- Vegetarian Option, VG —Vegan, VGO — Vegan Option
Disclaimer: Our gluten-Free items are prepared in a common kitchen with the risk of gluten exposure. For that reason, we can’t guarantee they are 100% free of gluten, please consider this when order from our menu.



Snacks

Homemade Soup 10.90
Choice of Leek & Potato / Minestrone (V)/Pumpkin(V)
Bowl of Chips / French Fries 7.50
Bowl of Wedges with Sour Cream 8.80
Add sweet chilli sauce — 50c
Crumbed Calamari Rings 9.50
Served with tartare sauce
Hot Chicken Wrap 13.90
Pan fried chicken served with lettuce, tomato,
Onion & garlic sauce in a light flat bread
Nachos (V) 15.50
Baked with cheese, salsa, light sour cream & homemade Guacamole
Add chicken —3.00

Salads & Food on Display
Warm Chicken Salad 17.50

Grilled chicken with garlic & butter on top of a mixed salad with sundried tomatoes

Chicken Caesar Salad 18.90
Cos lettuce, chicken,bacon, parmesan cheese, poached egg, dressing,

Assorted Homemade Quiches (VO) 8.50
Thai Chicken Balls & Salad 15.00
Roti Wrap (V) 9.00
Crispy roti bread filled with baby spinach, sundried tomatoes, mozzarella &

red onion, served with fruit chutney

Add chicken —3.00

Homemade Sausage Roll 8.50
Homemade Spinach Ricotta Roll (V) 8.50
Homemade Mixed Vegetable Frittata (V, GF) 9.50

Add Salad / Chips — 4.00

Kids 12 and under

Bacon & Egg on toast

Schnitzel Cheeseburger & Fries
Chicken Nuggets & Fries
Chicken Schnitzel & Fries
Spaghetti Bolognaise
Spaghetti Carbonara

Crepes & Maple Syrup

Mini Milkshake

Kids Waffle

Sweets

Belgian Waffles

Served with fresh berries, homemade seasonal berry compote & Ice-cream
Homemade Crepes

Choice of Jam / Lemon / Maple Syrup

Choice of freshly whipped cream / ice cream Add fresh

strawberry / banana / Nutella—2.00

Carrot Cake
Almond Croissant
Chocolate Brownie

Scone
Served with jam & cream / butter
Assorted Muffins

Orange & Almond Cake (GF)
Blueberry / Raspberry Friand (GF)

Date & Walnut Ball (VG, GF)

H cpinal o

12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00

6.00

3.50

12.00

19.90

9.00

6.00
7.90
4.50

4.50

5.50

4.20
3.50

3.50

Hot Drinks

Regular
Espresso 4.30
Macchiato 4.40
Piccolo 4.40
Magic 4.70
Cappuccino 4.40
Flat White 4.40
Latte 4.40
Long Black 4.40
Mocha 4.70
Hot Chocolate 4.70
White Hot Chocolate 4.70
Chai Latte 4.70
Dirty Chai Latte 5.20
Matcha Latte 5.20
Golden Latte 4.70
Babychino 1.80

Large Extra

Extra shot, So Good Soy, Milk Lab Lactose Free, Syrup or Honey — 50c

BonSoy, Almond —70c Coconut Milk, Oat Milk — 1.00

English breakfast tea

Herbal tea
Peppermint, Green Tea, Lemongrass & Ginger, Earl Grey, Chamomile

Cold Drinks

Ice Latte
Iced Coffee with Cream
Iced Mocha with Cream

Iced Chocolate with Cream
Iced Chai
Coffee Frappe/Mocha Frappe

Milkshake (Small/Large)
Thickshake (Small/Large)

Spiders

Smoothies
Koko Berries / Mango Magic / Banana Buzz / Green Machine
Freshly Squeezed Juice

Choose from a combination of apple, orange, carrot, lemon, and celery
Add Beetroot / Ginger — 50c

GF - Gluten Free, GFO —Gluten Free Option, V - Vegetarian, VO- Vegetarian Option, VG —Vegan, VGO — Vegan Option
Disclaimer: Our gluten-Free items are prepared in a common kitchen with the risk of gluten exposure. For that reason, we can’t guarantee they are 100% free of gluten, please consider this when order from our menu.

Large

5.00 5.60
5.00 5.60
5.00 5.60
5.00 5.60
5.50 6.10
5.50 6.10
5.50 6.10
5.50 6.10
6.00 6.70
6.00 6.70
5.50 6.20
4.50

4.50

5.40

6.20

6.70

6.20

6.70
7.20/7.70
5.50/7.50
8.90/11.50
5.90

8.90

7.90



