All Day Brunch & Breakfast

Fruit Toast (V)			5.50	
With your choice of spread – 50c				
Zucchini Corn Fritters with Bacon (GFO)				
Gooey poached egg, grilled cherry	-	-	19.90 gh	
Smashed Avo on Toast (V, VGO)				
Gooey poached egg, homemade b	•	mmus. Feta cheese, fresh che	rry tomatoes,	
red radish, crispy sesame kale chip				
Eggs Benedict			18.50	
Two poached eggs, ham/bacon on	Turkish toa	ast, topped with hollandaise		
Substitute with salmon / pulled po	ork – 3.00	75		
Eggs Florentine (V)			17.50	
Two poached eggs on Turkish toas	t, baby spin	nach, topp <mark>ed w</mark> ith hollandaise		
Acai Smoothie bowl (VO)			21.50	
Topping with seasonal fruits & gra				
Add peanut butter / almond butte	r – 100			
French Toast with Streaky B	acon (GFC	D)	15.90	
Truffle Mushroom(V,VGO) 19.				
Toasted Truffle rosemary mushroo	om. Mozzar	ella cheese <mark>. Garnish with che</mark>	rry	
tomato, Enoki mushroom and zucchini sauce. Serve with sourdough.				
Big Breakfast (VO, GFO, VGO) 21				
Two eggs your way, bacon, grilled tomatoes, mushrooms,				
Hash brown & sausages served wit	th toast			
Build Your Own Breakfast			11.00	
Two eggs your way on white, mult	igrain or rye	e toast		
Add on Egg	2.00	Sautéed Mushrooms	3.00	
Bacon	3.00	Avocado	3.00	
Grilled Tomato	3.00	Baby Spinach	3.00	
Hollandaise	3.00	Halloumi	4.00	
Hash Brown	2.00	Baked Beans	3.00	
Spanish Chorizo	5.00	Smoked Salmon	6.00	
Smashed Avocado with Feta	5.00	Pulled Pork	5.00 2.50	
Sourdough 1.00 Gluten-free Toast				
Sausage 2.50 Facon 4.50				

Omelettes (GF)

Asparagus Omelette (V) Ham & Cheese / Bacon & Cheese / Chicken & Avo Omelette	15.90 19.90
Koko Omelette	19.90
Salami, Capsicum & Mushroom	
Chorizo Omelette	20.90
Chorizo, Feta, Tomato, Spinach	

All omelettes served with toast or chips & salad

KOKO LIME Exceptional Coffee

Est.2007

Sandwiches & Open Grilled

Full Salad (V, GFO, VGO)	10.90
Chicken Schnitzel & Full Salad	14.90
Smoked Salmon	13.90
Cream cheese, capers, cucumber, green leaves, dark rye	
Choice of Open Grilled Sandwiches:	
- Cheese & Tomato / Cheese & Asparagus (V)	12.50
- Ham & Cheese / Chicken & Cheese	13.00
- Bacon, Cheese & Pineapple	15.90
Toasties & Focaccias	
Toasties & Focaccias	
	10.00
Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll	10.00 10.00
Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll Toasted Ham & Cheese	10.00
Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll Toasted Ham & Cheese Fried Chicken Ciabatta	10.00 17.90
Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll Toasted Ham & Cheese	10.00 17.90
Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll Toasted Ham & Cheese Fried Chicken Ciabatta Southern fried chicken, rocket, tomato, American cheese, lemon mayo on Ciabat	10.00 17.90 ta
Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll Toasted Ham & Cheese Fried Chicken Ciabatta Southern fried chicken, rocket, tomato, American cheese, lemon mayo on Ciabat 12-Hour Slow Cooked Pulled Pork	10.00 17.90 ta
Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll Toasted Ham & Cheese Fried Chicken Ciabatta Southern fried chicken, rocket, tomato, American cheese, lemon mayo on Ciabat 12-Hour Slow Cooked Pulled Pork Coleslaw, mozzarella, BBQ sauce, Sourdough, served with chips	10.00 17.90 ta
Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll Toasted Ham & Cheese Fried Chicken Ciabatta Southern fried chicken, rocket, tomato, American cheese, lemon mayo on Ciabat 12-Hour Slow Cooked Pulled Pork Coleslaw, mozzarella, BBQ sauce, Sourdough, served with chips Choice of Focaccias:	10.00 17.90 ta
Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll Toasted Ham & Cheese Fried Chicken Ciabatta Southern fried chicken, rocket, tomato, American cheese, lemon mayo on Ciabat 12-Hour Slow Cooked Pulled Pork Coleslaw, mozzarella, BBQ sauce, Sourdough, served with chips Choice of Focaccias: - Baby Spinach, Roasted Capsicum, Veggie Relish, Pumpkin,	10.00 17.90 ta 20.50
Toasted Egg & Bacon Roll Toasted Ham & Cheese Fried Chicken Ciabatta Southern fried chicken, rocket, tomato, American cheese, lemon mayo on Ciabat 12-Hour Slow Cooked Pulled Pork Coleslaw, mozzarella, BBQ sauce, Sourdough, served with chips Choice of Focaccias: - Baby Spinach, Roasted Capsicum, Veggie Relish, Pumpkin, Sundried Tomatoes & Onion (V)	10.00 17.90 ta 20.50

Chicken Breast, Avocado, Tasty Cheese, Spinach & Aioli Chicken Schnitzel, Cheese, Lettuce & Mayonnaise

Add on Salami, chicken, ham - 2.50 Asparagus, pineapple, cheese, spinach, tomato-1.00 Coleslaw – 1.50 Mushroom, Avocado - 1.5; Other salad items – 50c Wraps, Croissants, Sourdough, focaccias or Turkish Bread - 1.00 Gluten Free – 2.50

Grilled Beef Burger

Schnitzel Burger served with chips.

Veggie Burger (V) served with chips.

Halloumi Burger (V) Halloumi, sautéed mushroom, tomato, homemade pickled onion, green leaves, lemon mayonnaise, served with chips.

Hot Potatoes with (V, GF)

- Butter, cheese, Chilli con carne Add bacon – 3.00 Chicken Risotto (G Simmered Arborio rice Chicken & Mushro Soft crepes with cream **Chicken Parmigian** A succulent fillet of chi Fried Calamari Rin

Above meals abov

Koko Fried Chicker Buttermilk fried chicke side of mixed veg pick Zucchini Spaghetti Homemade beef and tomato sauce, basil lea

Spaghetti Bologne Spaghetti topped with Spaghetti Napolita Spaghetti tossed with Spaghetti Carbona Spaghetti tossed with Mona Lisa

13.50

Tender pieces of chick & bacon sautéed with sundried tomatoes, spinach, onions, fresh basil, chili & a hint of garlic tossed in a tantalising creamy red pesto sauce

Burgers

Grilled beef patty, double cheese, bacon, tomato, cos lettuce, grilled onions, pickles, mustard, and tomato sauce, served with chips.

19.90

20.50

Chicken schnitzel, American cheese, bacon, cos lettuce, tomato, and secret hot sauce,

18.50

Veggie Patty, double cheese, sliced beetroot, tomato, Kokoslaw, cos lettuce and aioli,

19.90

All Day Lunch

, coleslaw & light sour cream		13.90
e, cheese & light sour cream		15.90
GF) e with succulent chicken, mushrooms & spinad	ch	19.90
Dom Crepes my chicken and mushroom filling na hicken topped with melted mozzarella cheese 8	& Nanoli sauc	19.90 21.90
ngs		21.90
ve served with salad & chips; Risotto is served	with salad or	ily*
en 'KFC' Bao en, pickled red cabbage, sriracha mayo/aioli/n des	nayo served v	18.50 vith
:i & Meatballs (GF) pork meat balls, low carb zucchini noodles, ric eaves and parmesan	h homemade	19.50
ese h a rich beef & tomato sauce	Entrée 13.50	Main 16.90
ana (V) Napoli sauce	13.50	16.90
ara I ham & egg in a cream sauce	13.90	16.90
k & bacon sautéed with sundried tomatoes so	17.90	19.90



<u>Snacks</u>

						-
Homemade Soup	10.90			Espresso 4.3		
Choice of Leek & Potato / Minestrone (V)/Pumpkin(V)				Macchiato 4.4	10	
Bowl of Chips / French Fries	7.50			Piccolo 4.4	10	
Bowl of Wedges with Sour Cream	8.80			Magic 4.7	70	
Add sweet chilli sauce – 50c	0.00	Kids 12 and under		Cappuccino 4.4	40 5.00	5.60
Crumbed Calamari Rings	9.50			Flat White 4.4	40 5.00	5.60
Served with tartare sauce	5.50	Bacon & Egg on toast	12.00	Latte 4.4	40 5.00	5.60
Hot Chicken Wrap	13.90	Schnitzel Cheeseburger & Fries	12.00	Long Black 4.4	40 5.00	5.60
Pan fried chicken served with lettuce, tomato,		Chicken Nuggets & Fries	12.00	Mocha 4.1	70 5.50	6.10
Onion & garlic sauce in a light flat bread		Chicken Schnitzel & Fries	12.00	Hot Chocolate 4.7	70 5.50	6.10
Nachos (V)	15.50	Spaghetti Bolognaise	12.00	White Hot Chocolate 4.7	70 5.50	
Baked with cheese, salsa, light sour cream & homemade Guacamole		Spaghetti Carbonara	12.00	Chai Latte 4.7		
Add chicken – 3.00		Crepes & Maple Syrup	6.00	Dirty Chai Latte 5.2		
		Mini Milkshake	3.50	Matcha Latte 5.2		
		Kids Waffle	12.00	Golden Latte 4.		
		Rius Wallie	12.00	Babychino 1.8		0.20
				Dabyennio	,0	
				Futra chat, Sa Coad Say, Milk Jah Jactora Frag. Syrup or Han	ου Γ Οο	
				Extra shot, So Good Soy, Milk Lab Lactose Free, Syrup or Hon BonSoy, Almond – 70c Coconut Milk, Oat Milk – 1.00	ey – 500	
		Sweets		Bonsoy, Annona Vec coconat wink, out wink 1.00		
		<u>Sweets</u>		English breakfast tea		4.50
Salads & Food on Display			40.00	Herbal tea		4.50
		Belgian Waffles	19.90	Peppermint, Green Tea, Lemongrass & Ginger, Earl Grey, Chamo	mile	4.50
Warm Chicken Salad	17.50	Served with fresh berries, homemade seasonal berry compote & Ice-cream	9.00	reppendint, electrica, terrorigi assa elinger, terrori, enalite	line	
Grilled chicken with garlic & butter on top of a mixed salad with sundried tom		Homemade Crepes Choice of Jam / Lemon / Maple Syrup	9.00			
Chicken Caesar Salad	18.90	Choice of freshly whipped cream / ice cream Add fresh		Cold Drinks		
Cos lettuce, chicken,bacon, parmesan cheese, poached egg, dressing,		strawberry / banana / Nutella – 2.00				
Assorted Homemade Quiches (VO)	8.50	Carrot Cake	6.00			
Thai Chicken Balls & Salad	15.00	Almond Croissant	7.90	Ice Latte		5.40
Roti Wrap (V)	9.00	Chocolate Brownie	4.50	Iced Coffee with Cream		6.20
Crispy roti bread filled with baby spinach, sundried tomatoes, mozzarella &				Iced Mocha with Cream		6.70
red onion, served with fruit chutney			6			
Add chicken – 3.00						
Llowenedo Courses Dell	0 50	Cating	4.50	Iced Chocolate with Cream		6.20
Homemade Sausage Roll	8.50	Scone	4.50	Iced Chai		6.20 6.70
Homemade Spinach Ricotta Roll (V)	8.50	Served with jam & cream / butter	F F0			0.70 7.20/7.70
Homemade Mixed Vegetable Frittata (V, GF)	9.50	Assorted Muffins	5.50 4.20	Coffee Frappe/Mocha Frappe Milkshake (Small/Large)		5.50/7.50
Add Salad / Chips – 4.00		Orange & Almond Cake (GF) Blueberry / Raspberry Friand (GF)	4.20 3.50	Thickshake (Small/Large)		.90/11.50
Add Salad / Chips – 4.00		Date & Walnut Ball (VG, GF)	3.50	Spiders	0.	5.90
			3.30	opiació		5.50
				Smoothies		8.90
				Koko Berries / Mango Magic / Banana Buzz / Green Machine		2.20
				Freshly Squeezed Juice		7.90
				Choose from a combination of apple, orange, carrot, lemon, and	d celery	
				Add Beetroot / Ginger – 50c		

<u>Hot Drinks</u>

Regular	Large	Extra Large
4.30		
4.40		
4.40		
4.70		
4.40	5.00	5.60
4.40	5.00	5.60
4.40	5.00	5.60
4.40	5.00	5.60
4.70	5.50	6.10
4.70	5.50	6.10
4.70	5.50	6.10
4.70	5.50	6.10
5.20	6.00	6.70
5.20	6.00	6.70
4.70	5.50	6.20
1.80		
	50-	